OP \$65.00 3751433

ETAS ID: TM467895

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Formerly Execution Date Entity Type	
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		03/29/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tetra Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	24955 Interstate 45	
City:	The Woodlands	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77380	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3751433	M MARITECH	
Registration Number:	3751434	MARITECH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132233717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132261200

Email: rljackson@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: LOCKE LORD LLP

Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS
Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0013182-00137
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Jackson
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Jackson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Tetra Technologies Inc.USPTO Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Tetra Technologies Inc.USPTO Release of Security Interest#page2.tif

source=Tetra Technologies Inc.USPTO Release of Security Interest#page3.tif source=Tetra Technologies Inc.USPTO Release of Security Interest#page4.tif

RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

THE STATE OF TEXAS

§ KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

COUNTY OF HARRIS

Reference is hereby made to (i) that certain Security Agreement (the "Agreement") executed

on or about July 1, 2016 between TETRA TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, and

EPIC DIVING & MARINE SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and TETRA

APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (together with certain

affiliates of such entities), collectively as Grantors, and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent ("Secured Party"), filed of record in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on July 6, 2016 under Document Number 900370418 and Reel/Frame

5829/0562 (as to Trademarks) and under Document Number 503903672 and Reel/Frame

039269/0525 (as to Patents). The Agreements covers and affects, among other property, the assets

listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively the "Released Assets")

For and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby RELEASES and DISCHARGES the

Released Assets from all liens, rights, titles, interests, assignments and security interests covering the

1

Released Assets held by Secured Party by virtue of the Agreement.

Secured Party hereby represents that it has the authority to grant the releases and discharges

set forth herein without the joinder of any other party.

America:0013182/00137:75917318v2

It is expressly agreed and understood that this is only a PARTIAL RELEASE of the

property covered by the Agreement and that this release shall in no wise release, affect or

impair said lien or security interest against any property, other than the Released Assets.

America:0013182/00137:75917318v2

2

EXECUTED as of March $\frac{29}{2}$, 2018.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By:		
Name:	Mongaile Grant	
Title:	Vice President	

THE STATE OF TEXAS

\$ 85 c

COUNTY OF HARRIS

den de politica de la constanta de la constant La constanta de la constanta d

This instrument was acknowledged before me on February 2. 2018 by Tommie Grant, Vice President of JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, a national banking association, on behalf of said national banking association.

KAREN C. POWERS
Notary Public
STATE OF TEXAS
Notary ID # 130222472
My Comm. Exp. May 12, 2019

Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 5-12-19

EXHIBIT A

Owner/Assignee	Official No./Case Status	Title	Country	Property Type
TETRA Technologies, Inc.	Status: Registered Filed: 3/17/2009 Serial #: 77/693,060 Conf #: None Registered: 2/23/2010 Reg. #: 3,751,433	Title: Maritech Logo Notes: 10 Yr Renewal Due: 2/23/2020	USA	USA Trademark
TETRA Technologies, Inc.	Status: Registered Filed: 3/17/2009 Serial #: 77/693,072 Conf #: None Registered: 2/23/2010 Reg. #: 3,751,434	Title: MARITECH (word) Notes: 10 Yr Renewal Due: 2/23/2020	USA	USA Trademark

America:0013182/00137:75917318v2

RECORDED: 03/30/2018